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City of Marietta
Marietta, Georgia 30061
Meeting Agenda
FINANCE/INVESTMENTS COMMITTEE
M. Carlyle Kent, Chairman

Jason Waters, Vice Chair
Byron “Tee” Anderson

Tuesday, January 27, 2026

5:15PM Council Chamber

CALL TO ORDER:

MINUTES:

20260031

BUSINESS:

20260073

20260074

20260076

20260123

20260135

Meeting Minutes December 18, 2025

Review and approval of the December 18, 2025 meeting minutes.

Hotel Motel Tax

Hotel Motel monthly financial report for December 2025.

Auto Rental Tax

3% Auto Rental Tax monthly financial report for December 2025.

Quarterly Financial Report

Second Quarter Financial Report for FY2026.

Parks, Recreation, and Facilities Sponsorships Budget Amendment
Motion to approve a budget amendment for the Parks, Recreation, and Facilities

Department due to receiving $2,600.00 in sponsorships for special events during
the 2nd Quarter of Fiscal Year 2026.

Budget Amendment for Vaughn Foundation

Amendment to Marietta History Fund’s FY26 budget to receive donations from the
Vaughn Foundation.
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20260130 Discussion on Council Travel & Training Allocation

Discussion to review allocation of the revised FY26 travel and training allotment
for Council members.

ADJOURNMENT:
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